## Frank Hawley's Drag Racing School Terms and Conditions

(Gas Course)

Name	Birth Date				
Address					
City					
Home Phone	Work Phone	Cell	Phone		
Occupation	Email				
Height Weight _	Waist	S/C	S/G	ВҮОС	
DL Number & State	Course Date				

The information below is very important. Please read these Terms and Conditions, sign, date and return to us immediately.

I understand and agree that I will be charged a \$100.00 handling fee for any cancellation or change I make more than thirty (30) days prior to the start of my confirmed course.

Here

I understand and agree that my deposit / tuition fees will be forfeited if I do not attend my scheduled course date, or if I cancel or change my course date less than thirty (30) days prior to the start of my confirmed course and I understand and agree that I am required to pay another deposit if I choose to schedule another course date.

I agree to pay the balance of the course fee fourteen (14) days prior to the course date. I understand and agree that once the balance of the course fee is paid, <u>the course fee is non-refundable</u>. I understand and agree payment is due by certified check, money order, cash or credit card (Visa/MasterCard/American Express/Discover).

Once I start the course, if I choose not to complete the course for any reason, I understand and agree I will receive no refund of tuition paid.

If the course cannot be completed due to weather conditions or mechanical problems of any kind, I will be rescheduled to complete the remainder of my course. I understand and agree that I will not receive a refund. I understand and agree that I must attend my rescheduled course within one (1) year of my uncompleted course. After one year my course fees cannot be applied to any course.

All courses must be completed within one year of the date a deposit is received. Anyone not completing a course within that time will forfeit all monies paid.

Please initial one of the following statements:

\_\_\_\_\_ I understand and agree that in addition to any other liability I may incur, I am responsible for the first Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000.00) of accident damage caused to any vehicle or property owned by Frank Hawley's Drag Racing School or as a result of my acts or omissions at Frank Hawley's Drag Racing School. In the event I do not pay the full amount of damages upon request, I will be responsible for all costs of litigation including attorney's fees.

Continued

\_\_\_\_\_ I agree to pay Two Hundred Dollars (\$200.00) to reduce my liability for such accident damage from Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000.00) to Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$2,500.00). I understand and agree that in addition to any other liability I may incur, I am responsible for the first Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$2,500.00) of accident damage caused to any vehicle or property as a result of my acts or omissions at Frank Hawley's Drag Racing School. In the event I do not pay the full amount of damages upon request, I will be responsible for all costs of litigation including attorney's fees.

I agree that this agreement is made in, governed by, to be performed in, and shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida. I further consent and submit to the jurisdiction of the courts of the State of Florida and expressly agree to such forum for the bringing of any such suit, action, or other proceeding arising out of my obligation hereunder, and expressly waive any objection to venue in any such courts and waive any right to a trial by jury.

I am at least eighteen (18) years of age, possess a valid driver's license issued by the State of \_\_\_\_\_\_, will receive an physical examination and the report of that examination with certification of a physician will be delivered by Frank Hawley's Drag Racing School prior to the course date. If I am not eighteen (18) years of age, my parent or guardian has signed these Terms and Conditions, as well as a Minor Release. I acknowledge that if I do not have my valid driver's license with me at the time the course begins, I will not be allowed to participate in the course, and will not receive any refund of deposit and will be responsible for the full amount of tuition because of the impossibility of replacing any student at that time.

I acknowledge that Frank Hawley and other representatives of Frank Hawley's Drag Racing School are experts in the field of drag racing. Frank Hawley or his representatives at Frank Hawley's Drag Racing School have the right to terminate my participation in the program of Frank Hawley's Drag Racing School if in their sole and absolute judgment determine my conduct could cause harm to me or others or damage to property. If my participation is terminated because my conduct has been determined to be unacceptable I will not receive any refund of any tuition I have paid.

No oral representations, statements or inducements apart from the foregoing written agreement have been made.

I have read the information above and agree to abide by these terms and conditions.

Signature	
-----------	--

\_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

I authorize all charges to be charged to my credit card for the course listed below. I also have attached a copy of the front and back of my driver's license and my credit card.

Name of Student

Course

Date of Class

Signature of Card Holder

Credit Card Number

Exp. Date/V code

Enrollment in any program is at the sole discretion of "Frank Hawley's Drag Racing School"